#### **ABOUT THE SCHOLARSHIP**

**STAR Kids SMART Room Scholarship** is an applicant-based scholarship for Community First Health Plans STAR Kids Members. This scholarship is a part of **EMPOWERING PATHWAYS**, a family of scholarship programs established by Community First.

The selected **SMART Room Scholarship** recipient will receive a bedroom makeover, transforming their current room into a SMART Room - a safe, comfortable, personalized space containing features that the Member needs to safely live with their illness or disability, such as:

- » Personalized decor, including artwork to help make the room uniquely theirs
- » Top-tier technology, like a portable device
- » Interior design services and/or small furniture pieces

The SMART Room Scholarship is designed to create a space in which the Member can feel empowered and safe in the comfort of their own home, giving them the opportunity to grow and thrive.

# WHO CAN APPLY

To apply, you must:\*

- » be a current Community First Health Plans STAR Kids Member, and
- » be between the ages of 5 to 18, and
- » agree to an in-home assessment to determine preferences and needs.

#### **HOW TO APPLY**

Complete the **SMART Room Scholarship** online application at: **CommunityFirstHealthPlans.com/Scholarships** 

You can also request a paper copy of the application by calling **(210) 358-6055** or emailing **healthyhelp@cfhp.com**.

Please note, the application must be completed by both the STAR Kids Member and their parent or legal guardian.

<sup>\*</sup>Other eligibility requirements may apply.

### **DEADLINE TO APPLY**

Friday, August 19, 2022

# **NEXT STEPS**

The selected recipient will be contacted within three weeks after the application is received.

# **COMMUNITY PARTNERS**

**STAR Kids SMART Room Scholarship** is made possible by our community partners and their contributions.

- ★ University Health University Health Salud Arte Program will serve as a consultant to a local artist who will create and install artwork.
- **THEORY OF THE ACT OF SOLUTION SET OF THE ACT OF THE A**
- **→ OfficeSource, Ltd. -** OfficeSource will provide interior design services and small furniture pieces to create a fun and enjoyable personal space that is safe, therapeutic, and sensory-friendly.
- microsoft Microsoft will provide a portable device to address access to care.

Additional support provided by NRP Group and San Antonio Area Foundation.











We support our STAR Kids Members and are dedicated to providing Member-centric care, not just in a clinical setting, but in all areas of life.

**STAR KIDS:** SMART Room Scholarship







